| CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE & LIABLE FOR THE SAFETY & PROTECTION OF SITE, N |
SCHEDULED PROJECT WORKMEN, SC's, THE PUBLIC, & PUBLIC PROPERTY AGAINST INJURY OR TLOOR 4 VINYL COBE oG WALS (" DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - WALL MTD. - NEW
HE / SHE SHALL CARRY INSURANCE TO FULLY PROTECT HIS / HER INTERESTS & - ig%)gﬂgnggDYﬁaelTRgﬁlNﬁLUE DOWN  EUAL AS SELECTED MATCH EXISTING SPAGE ' A
BRUSHED ALUM. FIN. PLASTIC oM BOARD THOSE OF THE OWNER. ' BY TENANT. 3= DOUBLE DUPLEX (QUAD) RECEPTACLE - WALL MTD. - EXIST. RCHITECTS
BACKSPLASH o ARTITON 2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL BUILDING CODES & REGULATIONS, & SHALL -, EXISTING 12%12'V.CT. TOBE  EXISTING TO REMAIN PAINT W/ (2) COATS TO (Y INFEED FOR SYSTEM FURNITURE - WALL MTD HOFMANN
PN BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE JOINT REQUIREMENTS & DECISIONS OF ALL — CLEANED MATCR EXISTING SPACE ' ASSOCIATES, INC.
\ WEEE CAE At AUTRERIES. @ INFEED FOR SYSTEM FURNITURE - POWER POLE 606 Baltimore Ave.
~ S PAINT W/ (2) COATS TO Suite 102
* \ ™ 3. ALL WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE FLAME RETARDANT. r.3 NEW PIGMENTED FLOOR TO MATCH  TO MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING SPACE DY BT LGHT Towson, Maryland 21204
— ) 1 —= EXISTING 410.828.9090
T I 4. FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 75 OR LESS FOR INTERIOR FINISHES. 4P EMERGENCY LiGHT fax 410.828.4433
- /1 6" METAL DECKING, 5. HANDICAPPED POWDER ROOM (H.C.) INSTALL PER AN.S.. AND A.D.A. REQUIRED Tt s HeMIERTED FLOORTO 10 maten exisTiNG PAINT W/ (2) COATS TO 4P T/ EMERGENCY LIGHT
2 FR. s R a2 GRAB BARS, FIXTURES, & ACCESSORIES. SEE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY F-4  ARFAG WERE PARTIIONS ARE MATCH EXISTING SPACE. 8
L@ AT : STANDARDS. BEING REMOVED OR > EEM. / RELOC. EXIST. 24" x 48" FLUORESCENT LIGHT
N T ) B | IXTURE
N, |3} % A | 6. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AS PER N.FPA 10, NFPA 101 IN CONSTRUCTED =<
TR |JTUSIC LAVINATE i OFFICE AREA & WAREHOUSE AREA EXIST. 24" x 48" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
N = e | F-5 EXISTING TO REMAIN EXISTING TO REMAIN EXISTING TO REMAIN
- 7. PROVIDE APPROVED BATTERY POWERED EMERGENCY LIGHTING. NEW / RELOC. 24" x 48" FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
A\ | 8. EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNITS ARE TO BE WIRED INTO THE NORMAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT o 4" VINYL COVE BASE Pl ' ]
| & ARRANGED AS TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED ILLUMINATION AUTOMATICALLY IN THE re XV Lo RN 7o BY JOHNSONITE OR PAINT W/ (2) COATS TO PARTITION TYFE - SEE PARTITION SCHEDULE
EVENT OF ANY INTERRUPTION OF NORMAL LIGHTING, SUCH AS ANY FAILURE OF EQUAL AS SELECTED MATCH EXISTING SPACE (A  DOOR DESIGNATION - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
PUBLIC UTILITY OR OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL POWER SUPPLY, OPENING OF A CIRCUIT BY TENANT.
BREAKER OR FUSE OR ANY MANUAL ACT(S) INCLUDING ACCIDENTAL OPENING OF A SEINERIAL INOES] (> GLASS DESIGNATION - SEE GLASS SCHEDULE
SWITCH CONTROLLING NORMAL LIGHTING FACILITIES. | REFLACE ALL DAMAGED WINDOW BLINDS
/T COUNTERTOP DETAIL 2\ WAINSCOT DETAIL ‘ ' FINISH DESIGNATION - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
Qg sAET"=T ag) smEm=Te 9. EXIT DOOR LOCKS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A KEY, TOOL,
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR EFFORT FOR OPERATION WITHIN THE BUILDING PER 2. PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR (04) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS THROUGHOUT OFFICE. T EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED
5-2.1.5.1, 101,
FLOOR COVERING SPECIFICATIONS [ EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

10. HV.AC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DUCT DETECTING PROVISIONS OF SECTION 4-3
& 4-5 OF N.F.P.A. 90-A.

RESILIENT FLOORING (V.C.T.) NEW CONSTRUCTION

DOOR & GLASS SCHEDULE I'1. ALL COUNTERTOP INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS FOR A. \/H_\IY]_ COMPOSITION TILE TO CONFORM TO FS $5-T-31 2, TYPE V. NEW DOOR HEADER
HEIGHT & ACCESSIBILITY. B. SIZE 12'X 12"X 1/8" GAUGE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. |

- ALL FRAMES ARE 2" KNOCK DOWN HOLLOW METAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE C. ARMSTRONG "EXCELLON', AZROCK. OR APPROVED EQUAL. i
- ALL MULLIONS ARE 2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 2. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS FOR EQUIPMENT & D.  SUPPLY RESILIENT TRANSITION STRIP NOT LESS THAN |" WIDE, MADE OF RUBBER, VINYL, OR ISTING FULL REIGHT PARTITION
- IF EXISTING DOORS CAN NOT BE REUSED THEN NEW DOORS TO MATCH EXISTING FINISHES METAL, ,,
] - NEW FULL HEIGHT PARTITION

ALL EXISTING HARDWARE TO BE REPLACED WITH LEVER HANDLE A.D.A. APPROVED E. LAY TILE FROM CENTER MARKS ESTABLISHED WITH PRINCIPAL WALLS. ADJUST TO AVOID USE
- ALL NEW HARDWARE TO BE LEVER HANDLE A.D.A. APPROVED 13. CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN BUILDING PERMIT & PREPARE NECESSARY PLUMBING, OF CUT PIECES LESS THAN 1/2 TILE WIDTH AT PERIMETER.

-TENANT TO REVIEW ¢ APPROVE HARDWARE SCHEDULE. MECHANICAL, & ELFCTRICAL PLANS NEEDED FOR BUILDING PERMIT.

. VINYL WALL BASE
|4, CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN SPRINKLER PERMIT & PREPARE ALL PLANS. A.  TO CONFORM TO FS 55-W-40, 4" HIGH, 0.080" GAUGE WITH MATCHING STOPS AND

= 2 AN e PERFORMED CORNER UNITS; STANDARD TOP SET COVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3.0 30 3-0 _ 4
I5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUPPORTS FOR ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT & ALL ROOF B. ARMSTRONG, JOHNSONITE, NAFCO OR APPROVED CRUAL. N
i OPENINGS GREATER THAN 6°x6”. SEE MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR éPPLT'H[ENgEEYLSN;;ESJFLENGTTsl ; iAFT'CABéE FRON 120 ROLL STACK. o HITE
UNIT SIZE & LOCATION. SEE DTL/TO1.4 FOR SUPPORT DETAIL. - PPROVED JOINT IS A "BUTT JOINT".
| | CARPET
% °lo = B A.  CARPET SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 26 OZ. COMMERCIAL CARPET SOLUTION DYED NYLON OF
O 9 @ TEXTURED LOOP CONSTRUCTION WITH A WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE BACKING. KEY PLAN
B. FLAMMABILITY: PASS PILL TEST ASTM D 2859 (D) C FF-1-70.
. ~— . C. ALL CARPET SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM ADA STANDARDS FOR STATIC COEFFICIENT OF
FF. v IV FRICTION OF 0.6 FOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTES. B I B
® ADAAD (®) D:  SMOKE TEST DENSITY OF 450 OR LESS, NFPA 258.

DOOR W/ PASSAGE
HARDWARE.
INSTALL CLOSURE.

1) EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN. A2 NEW SOLID CORE PAINT
PROVIDE NEW PUSH / PULL GRADE DOOR W/ LOCKSET
HARDWARE. TO MATCH Y

P /
HARDWARE ¢ CLOSURE. EXISTING. L9\

CLOUSURE AND PASSAGE
HARDWARE

PROVIDE NEW LEVER HANDLE
PRIVACY HARDWARE.

€2 EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN. 63 50LD CORE PAINT GRADE
PROVIDE NEW LEVER HANDLE DOOR W/ PUSH / PULL
. LOCKSET HARDWARE. STORE HARDWARE.
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PARTITION SCHEDULE:

(D) NEW PAINT GRADE SOLID
CORE DOOR W/ PANIC
HARDWARE AND AUTO FLUSH
BOLTS IN PAINTED KNOCK
DOWN HOLLOW METAL FRAME

(C) NEW PAINT GRADE SOLID
CORE DOOR W/ LEVER
HANDLE LOCKSET HARDWARE.
IN HOLLOW METAL FRAME.

3-5/&" METAL 3-5/8" METAL STUDS, 20 3-5/8" METAL STUDS, 20

Ul 114

—Tlens.awqg, AS, S/0/.

) 7 - 3-5/8" METAL ~—r e - 2-1/2" METAL STUDS, M~ . . " = " !
SEE SPECIFICATIONS BELOW '/—STUDS, 25 CA. @ //-\L/— STUDS, 25 GA. @ [ ( > /— 22GA. @ 16" O.C. L1 GA.@ 16"0.C. W2 ._\/‘K;/— GA. @ 16"0.C.W 2
r o @ 16" O.C. > po (A" rance A FLanGE.
- =1 s 1 .. |
| BOARD EACH SIDE. %j BOARD EACH SIDE. 7 é? i EOARDEAGH SIDE. >2< e LA RORRD EREl | BOARD EACH e
OOR SPECIFICATIONS: = I = e I e .
D . | ; § rophomibion ) G BEARIOR L[ INSULATION FROM FLOOR TO INSULATION FROM FLOOR TO
] i § s (> WALL. = DECK | DECK
HARDWARE GENERAL NOTES: D MAGE A NTERGED O
AND IMAGES ARE INTENDED ONLY
. P{ EXTEND PARTITION FROM FLOOR Po  EXTEND PARTITION FROM FLOOR P3 EXTEND PARTITION FROM FLOOR P4 EXTEND PARTITION FROM FLOOR PS5 EXTEND PARTITION FROM FLOOR FOR THE PROJECT SPECIFIED ON

01. ALL DOOR HINGES TO BE STAINLESS STEEL, BALL BEARING, FULL MORTISE TYPE. TO UNDERSIDE OF CEILING. TO CEILING W/ FIBERGLASS BATT =5 |50 mE
02. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE ALUMINUM THRESHOLD, FULL WEATHER STRIPPING, & DRIP CAP. SERVICE AS REQD. INSULATION.

03' ALL METAL DOOR FRAMES TO BE PROVIDED w/ SILENCERS' PZA EXTEND PARTITION FROM FLOOR. PROVIDE SLIP TRACK @ ROOF PROVIDE SLIP TRACK @ ROOF
04. ALL CYLINDRICAL LOCK SETS & LATCH SETS TO BE COMMERCIAL GRADE, LEVER HANDLED HARDWARE. ;&Rﬁgg 8ZC§E§TYIZ¢BRD<5OM o 25,‘;’;;;? :.,g;OWS P T AEL 2—'?,(?%? *R);OWS A
05. ALL DOORS TO BE PROVIDED W/ COMMERCIAL GRADE LEVER HANDLED HARDWARE, A.D.A. APPROVED W/ SATIN FINISH. i . ,

06. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE PROVIDED W/ COMMERCIAL GRADE WALL MOUNTED FLOOR STOPS. ggg;%&gg‘;;g ?fgﬁﬂfm f) ! ;ggUR FIRE RATED PER UL#

07. ALL INTERIOR WOODEN DOORS TO BE STAIN GRADE IN KNOCKDOWN HOLLOW METAL FRAMES.

FLOOR TO DECK. PROVIDE SLIP
08. MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS ARE NOT PERMITTED.

HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS:

OF HORIZONTAL STIFFENERS.
P 2B EXTEND EXISTING PARTITION FROM ALL EXTERIOR PERIMETER PARTITIONS TO BE P3 U.O.N.
SURFACE ON MEETING ROOM SIDE FOUNTAINS, ETC.) SHALL RECEIE 112" MOWTURE REoioTai b o,
01. PANIC BAR HARDWARE TO BE "YALE #7200M". , EIC, BD.
02. PUSH / PULL HARDWARE TO BE YALE OR APPROVED EQUAL. ;“2 ECi-Q% LI;L;)SOE/IST IIDN,IESC;SLA\/'\F/{ON e MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD TO BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT RESTROOM.
03. PASSAGE HARDWARE TO BE "YALE #4301LN, STYLE: MONROE" OR APPROVED EQUAL.
04. PRIVACY HARDWARE TO BE "YALE #4302 LN, STYLE: MONROE" OR APPROVED EQUAL.
05. LOCKSET HARDWARE TO BE "YALE #4307LN, STYLE: MONROE" OR APPROVED EQUAL.
06. DOOR CLOSURES TO BE "YALE #400 SERIES".

TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK
ABOVE. PROVIDE BASE 4 PAINT ABOVE. PROVIDE BASE ¢ PAINT
EACH SIDE. EACH SIDE.

THIS SHEET AND ARE THE SOLE

PROPERTY OF HOFMANN
ASSOCIATES, INC. THEY ARE NOT TO
BE REPRODUCED OR USED BY
OTHERS WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION BY HOFMANN
ASSOCIATES, INC.

SCHEDULES,
NOTES &
DETAILS

ALL PARTITIONS ARE Pi UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A
ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS TO BE PAINTED. 1

FLOOR TO DECK. PROVIDE SLIP
TRACK @ ROOF DECK # (3) ROWS
OF HORIZONTAL STIFFENERS.
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